C.R. NO. 14-115

A RESOLUTION

The Federated States of Micronesia's accession to the Revised Constitution of the Asia-Pacific Telecommunity.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia acceded to the
- 2 Asian-Pacific Telcommunity on December 8, 1993;
- 3 WHEREAS, the Revised Constitution of the Asia-Pacific
- 4 Telecommunity was adopted by the 9^{th} Session of the General
- 5 Assembly, held on the 23 of October 2002 in New Delhi, India;
- 6 WHEREAS, accession to the Revised Constitution of the Asia-
- 7 Pacific Telecommunity will provide the Federated States of
- 8 Micronesia with the unique means to keep up with the changing
- 9 telecommunications technology;
- 10 NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Congress of the
- 11 Federated States of Micronesia that the accession to the Revised
- 12 Constitution of the Asia-Pacific Telecommunity is hereby ratified;
- 13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
- 14 Resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
- 15 of Micronesia, the Governor of each State and Secretary General of
- 16 the United Nations.

17

18 Date: 2/1/07 Introduced by: /s/ Simiram Sipenuk

Simiram Sipenuk (by request)

19

CRL NO. 14-118